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HALLS LEADER BOARD 
First Name Family Name Club Votes Ranking 

Callan Taylor Woodville Warriors 42 1 

Amy Shaw Sturt Sabres 34 2 

Amy Lewis Central Districts Lions 31 3 

Anna Carbo West Adelaide Bearcats 30 4 

Jo Hill North Adelaide Rockets 29 5 

Jessica Good Norwood Flames 27 6 

Jessica Mahony South Adelaide Panthers 26 7 

Jessica Foley Norwood Flames 25 8 

Tara Robinson Southern Tigers 22 9 

Demetria Frank Eastern Mavericks 19 10 

Carla Borrego-Williams Forestville Eagles 18 11 

Shannon McKay North Adelaide Rockets 17 12 

Emma Hooley Eastern Mavericks 15 13 

Mollie McKendrick South Adelaide Panthers 15 13 

Kate Shierlaw West Adelaide Bearcats 14 14 

Taylor Ortlepp Norwood Flames 14 14 

Marisa Stabile Norwood Flames 13 15 

Rebecca Duke Norwood Flames 13 15 

Jamie-Lee Peris North Adelaide Rockets 11 16 

Demi Skinner Central Districts Lions 10 17 

Hannah  Richards Sturt Sabres 10 17 

Lauren Badenoch North Adelaide Rockets 10 17 

Kate Gladstone Sturt Sabres 9 18 

Madeline Cunningham South Adelaide Panthers 9 18 

Samantha Defrancesco Forestville Eagles 9 18 

Ashleigh White Woodville Warriors 8 19 

Bianca Thacker Eastern Mavericks 8 19 

Morgan Yaeger Forestville Eagles 8 19 

Shannon Tarran Eastern Mavericks 8 19 

Sky Langenbrinck West Adelaide Bearcats 8 19 

Ieva Nagy South Adelaide Panthers 7 20 

Katherine Perkas Woodville Warriors 7 20 

Kimberley Porplycia Woodville Warriors 7 20 

Lauren Fisher Southern Tigers 7 20 

Trudy Holland West Adelaide Bearcats 7 20 

Ashley Grimes Central Districts Lions 6 21 

HALLS LEADER BOARD 
Frank Angove Medal:  Samuel Johns   Southern Tigers 

   

Most Valuable Player:  Aric Miller   North Adelaide Rockets 

 

All Star Five:    Aric Miller   North Adelaide Rockets 

     Jeremy Smith   South Adelaide Panthers 

     Matthew Lycett  Norwood Flames 

     Mitch Creek   Woodville Warriors 

     David Sturner   West Adelaide Bearcats 
      

Best Defensive Player:  Mitch Creek   Woodville Warriors 

 

Coach of the Year:   Nathan Hawkes  North Adelaide Rockets 

 

Phil Yuill Memorial Trophy for Referee of the Year:  Nathan Durant  

 

 

Statistical Award Winners 

Top Scorer:    Jeremy Smith  South Adelaide Panthers 23.1 ppg 

Top Field Goal %:   Fraser Gehrich Woodville Warriors  68% 

Top 3 Point %:   Dylan Rawson Sturt Sabres   40% 

Top 3 Point %:   Andrew Barton Southern Tigers  40% 

Top Free Throw %:   Anthony Spadavecchia West Adelaide Bearcats 82% 

Top Offensive Rebounder:  David  Sturner West Adelaide Bearcats 4.6 orpg 

Top Defensive Rebounder:  Jacob Holmes  Norwood Flames  8.8 drpg 

Top Rebounder:   David Sturner  West Adelaide Bearcats 12.9 rpg 

Top Assists:    Aric Miller  North Adelaide Rockets 5.1 apg 

Top Steals:    Aric Miller  North Adelaide Rockets 2.4 spg 

Top Shot Blocker:   Bradley Reid  South Adelaide Panthers 2.8 bpg 

MEN’S AWARD WINNERS 



WOMEN’S AWARD WINNERS 
Merv Harris Medal:    Taylor Ortlepp  Norwood Flames 

 

Most Valuable Player:   Jessica Foley   Norwood Flames 

      Callan Taylor   Woodville Warriors 

 

All Star Five:     Jessica Mahony  South Adelaide Panthers 

      Amy Lewis   Central Districts Lions 

      Callan Taylor   Woodville Warriors 

      Jessica Foley   Norwood Flames 

      Mollie McKendrick  South Adelaide Panthers 

 

Best Defensive Player:   Jessica Mahony  South Adelaide Panthers 

 

Coach of the Year:    Vikki Kelson   South Adelaide Panthers 

 

Phil Yuill Memorial Trophy for Referee of the Year:  Donna Miller  

   

Statistical Award Winners: 

Top Scorer:    Callan Taylor  Woodville Warriors  22.7 ppg 

Top Field Goal %:   Callan Taylor  Woodville Warriors  57% 

Top 3 Point %:   Shannon McKay North Adelaide Rockets 40.4% 

Top Free Throw %:   Jo Hill   North Adelaide Rockets 93% 

Top Offensive Rebounder:  Jo Hill   North Adelaide Rockets 3.9 orpg 

Top Defensive Rebounder:  Callan Taylor  Woodville Warriors  7.7 drpg 

Top Rebounder:   Callan Taylor  Woodville Warriors  11.3 rpg 

Top Assists:    Jessica Mahony South Adelaide Panthers 5.7 apg 

Top Steals:    Demetria Frank Eastern Mavericks  2.9 spg 

Top Shot Blocker:   Rebecca Duke Norwood Flames  2.5 bpg 

 

HALLS LEADER BOARD 
First Name Family Name Club Votes Ranking 

Elizabeth Keane Norwood Flames 6 21 

Jess Fergus Southern Tigers 6 21 

Haley Bunce Southern Tigers 5 22 

Jessica McPhail Sturt Sabres 5 22 

Kelsie Rutland Southern Tigers 5 22 

Megan Kermond Forestville Eagles 5 22 

Opal Mader North Adelaide Rockets 5 22 

Sarah Petrie Forestville Eagles 5 22 

Ashleigh Spencer South Adelaide Panthers 4 23 

Denelle Fawcett Southern Tigers 4 23 

Hajnal Nagy South Adelaide Panthers 4 23 

Jemma Thacker Eastern Mavericks 4 23 

Kelsey Ireland Norwood Flames 4 23 

Anne Hatchard Sturt Sabres 3 24 

Ashlea Vordermaier West Adelaide Bearcats 3 24 

Courtney Hansen North Adelaide Rockets 3 24 

Rachel Herrick West Adelaide Bearcats 3 24 

Ursula Richards Woodville Warriors 3 24 

Amy Onaca Central Districts Lions 2 25 

Georgia Green Eastern Mavericks 2 25 

Hannah Lehmann Forestville Eagles 2 25 

Jade Johnson Forestville Eagles 2 25 

Jessica Cook North Adelaide Rockets 2 25 

Samantha Lubcke Eastern Mavericks 2 25 

Shayde Quintrell Eastern Mavericks 2 25 

Alexandra Duncan Forestville Eagles 1 26 

Alice Gee West Adelaide Bearcats 1 26 

Deanna Troia Woodville Warriors 1 26 

Kirsty Williams North Adelaide Rockets 1 26 

Megan McLeod West Adelaide Bearcats 1 26 

Nicola Mathews Sturt Sabres 1 26 

Sarah Elsworthy North Adelaide Rockets 1 26 

Tamara Weiss Eastern Mavericks 1 26 

Teresa Kinross South Adelaide Panthers 1 26 

Tess Keenan Woodville Warriors 1 26 

HALLS LEADER BOARD 



   WOOLLACOTT LEADER BOARD 
First Name Family Name Club Votes Ranking 

Matthew Lycett Norwood Flames 40 1 

Jeremy Smith South Adelaide Panthers 39 2 

David Sturner West Adelaide Bearcats 37 3 

Decorey Jones Eastern Mavericks 33 4 

Mitchell Creek Woodville Warriors 33 4 

Aric Miller North Adelaide Rockets 31 5 

Jacob Holmes Norwood Flames 30 6 

Clifford Reed Sturt Sabres 28 7 

Christopher Clausen Central Districts Lions 26 8 

Tim Klaosen Sturt Sabres 20 9 

Darren Ng Woodville Warriors 18 10 

Ian Nixson Woodville Warriors 18 10 

Luke Stanbridge Woodville Warriors 17 11 

Peter Crawford West Adelaide Bearcats 17 11 

Jake Rios Forestville Eagles 15 12 

John Wernham North Adelaide Rockets 15 12 

Dylan Rawson Sturt Sabres 14 13 

Anthony Petrie Forestville Eagles 11 14 

Daniel Sims Forestville Eagles 11 14 

Samuel Johns Southern Tigers 11 14 

Adam Doyle Forestville Eagles 10 15 

Jordan Dodman Eastern Mavericks 10 15 

Luke Mapunda North Adelaide Rockets 10 15 

Andrew Webber Norwood Flames 9 16 

Adam Schild North Adelaide Rockets 8 17 

Tyler Kennedy Central Districts Lions 8 17 

Blake Truslove West Adelaide Bearcats 7 18 

Jordan Robertson South Adelaide Panthers 7 18 

Kurtis Phillips West Adelaide Bearcats 7 18 

Pero Vasiljevic Forestville Eagles 7 18 

Cameron Wilson Woodville Warriors 6 19 

Jordan Centenera Central Districts Lions 6 19 

Anthony Spadavecchia West Adelaide Bearcats 5 20 

Bradley Reid South Adelaide Panthers 5 20 

 WOOLLACOTT LEADER BOARD      WOOLLACOTT VOTES BY TEAM 
First Name Family Name Club Votes 

Jeremy Smith South Adelaide Panthers 39 

Jordan Robertson South Adelaide Panthers 7 

Bradley Reid South Adelaide Panthers 5 

Ryan  Gardner South Adelaide Panthers 3 

Thomas McKenzie South Adelaide Panthers 3 

Shane Boal South Adelaide Panthers 1 

Samuel Johns Southern Tigers 11 

Craig Catford Southern Tigers 5 

Stephen Branson Southern Tigers 5 

Matthew Williams Southern Tigers 3 

Andrew Barton Southern Tigers 2 

Bradley Ficken Southern Tigers 2 

Hamish Staude Southern Tigers 2 

Deng Majok Southern Tigers 1 

Clifford Reed Sturt Sabres 28 

Tim Klaosen Sturt Sabres 20 

Dylan Rawson Sturt Sabres 14 

Jack Turnbull Sturt Sabres 5 

Hamish Burns Sturt Sabres 3 

Jan Warbout Sturt Sabres 2 

Mark Bauer Sturt Sabres 2 

Adam Gavranich Sturt Sabres 1 

Max Calligeros Sturt Sabres 1 

David Sturner West Adelaide Bearcats 37 

Peter Crawford West Adelaide Bearcats 17 

Blake Truslove West Adelaide Bearcats 7 

Kurtis Phillips West Adelaide Bearcats 7 

Anthony Spadavecchia West Adelaide Bearcats 5 

Tristan Braithwaite West Adelaide Bearcats 3 

Mitchell Creek Woodville Warriors 33 

Darren Ng Woodville Warriors 18 

Ian Nixson Woodville Warriors 18 

Luke Stanbridge Woodville Warriors 17 

Cameron Wilson Woodville Warriors 6 

Adam Miller Woodville Warriors 2 

Fraser Gehrich Woodville Warriors 2 

WOOLLACOTT VOTES BY TEAM 



     WOOLLACOTT VOTES BY TEAM 
First Name Family Name Club Votes 

Christopher Clausen Central Districts Lions 26 

Tyler Kennedy Central Districts Lions 8 

Jordan Centenera Central Districts Lions 6 

Daniel Carlin  Central Districts Lions 3 

Luke Frost Central Districts Lions 2 

Paul Joyce Central Districts Lions 2 

Matthew Atkins Central Districts Lions 1 

Decorey Jones Eastern Mavericks 33 

Jordan Dodman Eastern Mavericks 10 

Adam Gibson Eastern Mavericks 3 

Atem Atem Eastern Mavericks 2 

Haydn Barns Eastern Mavericks 1 

Shane Breheny Eastern Mavericks 1 

Jake Rios Forestville Eagles 15 

Anthony Petrie Forestville Eagles 11 

Daniel Sims Forestville Eagles 11 

Adam Doyle Forestville Eagles 10 

Pero Vasiljevic Forestville Eagles 7 

Brad Gerlach Forestville Eagles 4 

Oliver Megins Forestville Eagles 4 

Bradley Haydon Forestville Eagles 3 

Aric Miller North Adelaide Rockets 31 

John Wernham North Adelaide Rockets 15 

Luke Mapunda North Adelaide Rockets 10 

Adam Schild North Adelaide Rockets 8 

Daniel Goodluck North Adelaide Rockets 3 

Thomas Rowe North Adelaide Rockets 3 

Matthew Lycett Norwood Flames 40 

Jacob Holmes Norwood Flames 30 

Andrew Webber Norwood Flames 9 

Daniel Webber Norwood Flames 5 

Ian O'Boyle Norwood Flames 4 

Benjamin Howell Norwood Flames 1 

Matthew Long Norwood Flames 1 

First Name Family Name Club Votes Ranking 

Craig Catford Southern Tigers 5 20 

Daniel Webber Norwood Flames 5 20 

Jack Turnbull Sturt Sabres 5 20 

Stephen Branson Southern Tigers 5 20 

Brad Gerlach Forestville Eagles 4 21 

Ian O'Boyle Norwood Flames 4 21 

Oliver Megins Forestville Eagles 4 21 

Adam Gibson Eastern Mavericks 3 22 

Bradley Haydon Forestville Eagles 3 22 

Daniel Goodluck North Adelaide Rockets 3 22 

Daniel Carlin  Central Districts Lions 3 22 

Hamish Burns Sturt Sabres 3 22 

Matthew Williams Southern Tigers 3 22 

Ryan  Gardner South Adelaide Panthers 3 22 

Thomas Rowe North Adelaide Rockets 3 22 

Thomas McKenzie South Adelaide Panthers 3 22 

Tristan Braithwaite West Adelaide Bearcats 3 22 

Adam Miller Woodville Warriors 2 23 

Andrew Barton Southern Tigers 2 23 

Atem Atem Eastern Mavericks 2 23 

Bradley Ficken Southern Tigers 2 23 

Fraser Gehrich Woodville Warriors 2 23 

Hamish Staude Southern Tigers 2 23 

Jan Warbout Sturt Sabres 2 23 

Luke Frost Central Districts Lions 2 23 

Mark Bauer Sturt Sabres 2 23 

Paul Joyce Central Districts Lions 2 23 

Adam Gavranich Sturt Sabres 1 24 

Benjamin Howell Norwood Flames 1 24 

Deng Majok Southern Tigers 1 24 

Haydn Barns Eastern Mavericks 1 24 

Matthew Atkins Central Districts Lions 1 24 

Matthew Long Norwood Flames 1 24 

Max Calligeros Sturt Sabres 1 24 

Shane Boal South Adelaide Panthers 1 24 

Shane Breheny Eastern Mavericks 1 24 

 WOOLLACOTT LEADER BOARD 



HALLS VOTES BY TEAM 
First Name Family Name Club Votes 

Amy Lewis Central Districts Lions 31 

Demi Skinner Central Districts Lions 10 

Ashley Grimes Central Districts Lions 6 

Amy Onaca Central Districts Lions 2 

Demetria Frank Eastern Mavericks 19 

Emma Hooley Eastern Mavericks 15 

Bianca Thacker Eastern Mavericks 8 

Shannon Tarran Eastern Mavericks 8 

Jemma Thacker Eastern Mavericks 4 

Georgia Green Eastern Mavericks 2 

Samantha Lubcke Eastern Mavericks 2 

Shayde Quintrell Eastern Mavericks 2 

Tamara Weiss Eastern Mavericks 1 

Carla Borrego-Williams Forestville Eagles 18 

Samantha Defrancesco Forestville Eagles 9 

Morgan Yaeger Forestville Eagles 8 

Megan Kermond Forestville Eagles 5 

Sarah Petrie Forestville Eagles 5 

Hannah Lehmann Forestville Eagles 2 

Jade Johnson Forestville Eagles 2 

Alexandra Duncan Forestville Eagles 1 

Jo Hill North Adelaide Rockets 29 

Shannon McKay North Adelaide Rockets 17 

Jamie-Lee Peris North Adelaide Rockets 11 

Lauren Badenoch North Adelaide Rockets 10 

Opal Mader North Adelaide Rockets 5 

Courtney Hansen North Adelaide Rockets 3 

Jessica Cook North Adelaide Rockets 2 

Kirsty Williams North Adelaide Rockets 1 

Sarah Elsworthy North Adelaide Rockets 1 

Jessica Good Norwood Flames 27 

Jessica Foley Norwood Flames 25 

Taylor Ortlepp Norwood Flames 14 

Marisa Stabile Norwood Flames 13 

Rebecca Duke Norwood Flames 13 

Elizabeth Keane Norwood Flames 6 

Kelsey Ireland Norwood Flames 4 

HALLS VOTES BY TEAM HALLS VOTES BY TEAM 
First Name Family Name Club Votes 

Jessica Mahony South Adelaide Panthers 26 

Mollie McKendrick South Adelaide Panthers 15 

Madeline Cunningham South Adelaide Panthers 9 

Ieva Nagy South Adelaide Panthers 7 

Ashleigh Spencer South Adelaide Panthers 4 

Hajnal Nagy South Adelaide Panthers 4 

Teresa Kinross South Adelaide Panthers 1 

Tara Robinson Southern Tigers 22 

Lauren Fisher Southern Tigers 7 

Jess Fergus Southern Tigers 6 

Haley Bunce Southern Tigers 5 

Kelsie Rutland Southern Tigers 5 

Denelle Fawcett Southern Tigers 4 

Amy Shaw Sturt Sabres 34 

Hannah  Richards Sturt Sabres 10 

Kate Gladstone Sturt Sabres 9 

Jessica McPhail Sturt Sabres 5 

Anne Hatchard Sturt Sabres 3 

Nicola Mathews Sturt Sabres 1 

Anna Carbo West Adelaide Bearcats 30 

Kate Shierlaw West Adelaide Bearcats 14 

Sky Langenbrinck West Adelaide Bearcats 8 

Trudy Holland West Adelaide Bearcats 7 

Ashlea Vordermaier West Adelaide Bearcats 3 

Rachel Herrick West Adelaide Bearcats 3 

Alice Gee West Adelaide Bearcats 1 

Megan McLeod West Adelaide Bearcats 1 

Callan Taylor Woodville Warriors 42 

Ashleigh White Woodville Warriors 8 

Katherine Perkas Woodville Warriors 7 

Kimberley Porplycia Woodville Warriors 7 

Ursula Richards Woodville Warriors 3 

Deanna Troia Woodville Warriors 1 

Tess Keenan Woodville Warriors 1 

HALLS VOTES BY TEAM 


